crystals
Article
Thermal Performance of Alginate Concrete
Reinforced with Basalt Fiber
Seyed Esmaeil Mohammadyan-Yasouj 1,* , Hossein Abbastabar Ahangar 2 ,
Narges Ahevani Oskoei 1, Hoofar Shokravi 3 , Seyed Saeid Rahimian Koloor 4
and Michal Petrů 4
1 Department of Civil Engineering, Najafabad Branch, Islamic Azad University, Najafabad 8514143131, Iran;

curing temperature without applying any external source of heating that is used as the reference before
heating of samples. The compressive strength of the mixes was tested at several constant temperatures
including 100, 150, and 180 ◦C. In order to test the compressive strength, of the samples in elevated
temperature, the molds were opened after 24 h, and specimens were placed in a water tub for curing
(ASTM C 109). After 28 days of water curing, the specimens were placed in the oven for 3 h under
the intended temperature. After 3 h of heating, to prevent cooling shock, samples were not removed
rapidly and the test was conducted after 24 h.
Crystals 2020, 10, 779 10 of 15
Table 5. Details of concrete composition in the main study.
Name ** BF (%) * Alginate (%) * Evaluation Temperature (◦C)
MCTRT *** - - 0
MCT100 - - 100
MCT150 - - 150
MCT180 - - 180
MCBTRT 0.2 - 0
MCBT100 0.2 - 100
MCBT150 0.2 - 150
MCBT180 0.2 - 180
MCATRT - 0.1 0
MCAT100 - 0.1 100
MCAT150 - 0.1 150
MCAT180 - 0.1 180
MCBATRT 0.2 0.1 0
MCBAT100 0.2 0.1 100
MCBAT150 0.2 0.1 150
MCBAT180 0.2 0.1 180
* of the total weight. ** MCT, MCBT, MCAT, MCBAT are OC with no alginate and BF, with BF only, with alginate
only, and with alginate and BF, respectively. *** RT represents room temperature.
2.3. Compressive Strength Testing
The compressive strength tests were according to ASTM C109-08. Mortar specimens were cast in